

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. What was the total loss written off by your Trust in 2021/22 (regardless of when the debt was accumulated) that related to unpaid bills invoiced to patients or their representatives?

Total amount written off 2021/2022 relating to overseas patients £315,338.38

2. What was the biggest single loss written off by your Trust in 2021/22 (regardless of when the debt was accumulated) that related to an unpaid patient bill? Please state the total amount of this written off debt, the nationality of the patient and the department of the hospital where the majority of the bill was incurred.

The overall total written off for a patient £10,073.09, Antenatal, Obsterics & Gyneacology, Midwifery & Urology. We do not hold Nationality, checked Camis nothing logged on their either. The majority of the bills relate to Antenatal, Obs & Gynae & Midwifery